Self-Reported Clinical Symptoms: Pain, Burning or a Sour Taste at the Back of Mouth
All Age and Gender Groups

NOTE: Symptoms were self reported by participants and were not independently verified with medical records or by a
health care professional. Limited information about the characteristics of the self-reported symptoms, such as severity,
duration, or history, was collected. Inferences about population health or associations based on these self-reported

symptoms should be made cautiously.

SELF-REPORTED CLINICAL SYMPTOMS BY GENDER AND AGE GROUP: PAIN, BURNING, SOUR TASTE IN MOUTH

Gender Pain, Burning, Sour Taste in Mouth Total
Frequently | Sometimes Rarely Never
Female  Age Group 0-10 Count 11 51 137 2491 2690
Percent (%) 4% 1.9% 5.1% 92.6% 100.0%
11-20  Count 44 246 508 3972 4770
Percent (%) 9% 5.2% 10.6% 83.3% 100.0%
21-30  Count 119 446 831 4012 5408
Percent (%) 2.2% 8.2% 15.4% 74.2% 100.0%
31-40 Count 168 644 885 4094 5791
Percent (%) 2.9% 11.1% 15.3% 70.7% 100.0%
41-50  Count 234 897 1134 4148 6413
Percent (%) 3.6% 14.0% 17.7% 64.7% 100.0%
51-60 Count 230 867 881 3279 5257
Percent (%) 4.4% 16.5% 16.8% 62.4% 100.0%
61-70  Count 144 473 503 2209 3329
Percent (%) 4.3% 14.2% 15.1% 66.4% 100.0%
71-80  Count 61 187 188 1135 1571
Percent (%) 3.9% 11.9% 12.0% 72.2% 100.0%
>80 Count 19 56 57 427 559
Percent (%) 3.4% 10.0% 10.2% 76.4% 100.0%
Total Count 1030 3867 5124 25767 35788
Percent (%) 2.9% 10.8% 14.3% 72.0% 100.0%
Male Age Group  0-10 Count 8 60 139 2496 2703
Percent (%) .3% 2.2% 5.1% 92.3% 100.0%
11-20  Count 32 243 492 4194 4961
Percent (%) .6% 4.9% 9.9% 84.5% 100.0%
21-30  Count 73 350 646 3530 4599
Percent (%) 1.6% 7.6% 14.0% 76.8% 100.0%
31-40 Count 92 413 737 3638 4880
Percent (%) 1.9% 8.5% 15.1% 74.5% 100.0%
41-50 Count 131 542 860 4141 5674
Percent (%) 2.3% 9.6% 15.2% 73.0% 100.0%
51-60  Count 101 540 791 3641 5073
Percent (%) 2.0% 10.6% 15.6% 71.8% 100.0%
61-70  Count 83 338 474 2510 3405
Percent (%) 2.4% 9.9% 13.9% 73.7% 100.0%
71-80  Count 30 138 189 1240 1597
Percent (%) 1.9% 8.6% 11.8% 77.6% 100.0%
>80 Count 7 30 43 270 350
Percent (%) 2.0% 8.6% 12.3% 77.1% 100.0%
Total Count 557 2654 4371 25660 33242
Percent (%) 1.7% 8.0% 13.1% 77.2% 100.0%
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SELF-REPORTED PAIN BURNING SOUR TASTE IN MOUTH IN FEMALES BY AGE
GROUP
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SELF-REPORTED PAIN BURNING SOUR TASTE IN MOUTH IN MALES BY AGE GROUF
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SELF-REPORTED PAIN BURNING SOUR TASTE IN MOUTH BY GENDER AND [
AGE GROUP
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